below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession 

of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Narayanaguda branch, Canara Bank, will be sold on ‘As 

is where is’, ‘As is what is’, and ‘Whatever there is’ on 29-11-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,22,01,553.97 (Rupees 

Two Crore Twenty Two Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Three and Paisa Ninety Seven only) 

as on 25-03-2025 (plus unapplied interest w.e.f 25/03/2025 as per OA decree, expenses occurred in recovery 

process and applicable Bank charges) as per OA 115/2024 final order dated 25/03/2025 issued by DRT 1 

Hyderabad due to the Branch of Canara Bank from (1) M/s.

[...]

under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued Demand Notice dated 18-08-2025 calling upon the Borrower(s) 1. M/s. Annapurna 
Mess 2. Erri Srinivas Reddy 3. Mrs. Erri Krishnaveni loan account number 
214320911798701 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.50,69,118.39/- 

(Rupees Fifty Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighteen and Paise Thirty- 

Nine Only) as on 05 August, 2025 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) 
and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

Novemberin the year 2025. 

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of SMFG India Credit 
Company Limited for an amount of Rs.50,69,118.39/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Sixty-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Eighteen and Paise Thirty-Nine Only) as on 05 August, 2025 
andinterestthereon. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respectoftime available, toredeem the secured assets. 

Description Of The Inmovable Properties